GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:368
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010

AFFILIATION OF DEEMED UNIVERSITIES
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Universities have agreed to give affiliation to the 44 blacklisted deemed universities;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of the State Universities which are not willing to give affiliation to blacklisted deemed universities and the reasons
therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No,Sir; the matter is sub-judice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India which has issued notices to the relevant State
Universities.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

